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GENERAL NOTES: | - ~l S ~ 1) A T~ =
1. DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY: . : ~_ ~ - ; N - T
SUBJECT SITE CAN BE SERVED BY THE LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY. THE NECESSARY L : ~_ Ey \J! X ~ 2
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED TO SERVICE THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE AT N _ - _ X ] b
THE OWNER / DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE. _ . - ' > Rl o RSy Y = % o
2. TREE PRESERVATION: , : T~ ~ - AR 4 E l T - B o E
A TREE PRESERVATION PLAN SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION'S _ _ ' ~ . = R 6 | T4 ¥ g
STAFF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION | : , > TS T O % T g
ACTIVITIES ON THE SITE. N , T~ S~ | ™~ Qs 8
3. PROTECTION OF TREES TO BE PRESERVED: _ - : 7~ R l | - , A = 2
CONSTRUCTION FENCING SHALL BE ERECTED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION - i \ - 2 Wit
ACTIVITIES—PREVENTING COMPACTION OF ROOT SYSTEMS OF TREES TO BE PRESERVED. ~ | ) 2 =2¢
THE FENCING SHALL ENCLOSE THE AREA BENEATH THE DRIP LINE OF THE TREE — ] c 7 2 2S5}
CANOPY AND SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. NO ~ ) L : E 9 _JZcaA
PARKING, MATERIAL STORAGE OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED ~ | i i 3 & 22w
WITHIN THE FENCED AREA. T T4 ! ~~ s P 2 W 4 c 5
4. THE DEVELOPMENT LIES IN THE MIDDLETOWN FIRE DISTRICT. ~M \\i 5 g p 8 iz
5. PROPOSED MONUMENT SIGN SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 8, OF THE LDC. - - | - L'—"mcx'mj e | 288
6. ALL LUMINARIES SHALL BE AIMED, DIRECTED, OR FOCUSED SUCH AS TO NOT CAUSE >~ | o 3 ' e oo
DIRECT LIGHT FROM THE LUMINARY TO BE DIRECTED TOWARDS RESIDENTIAL USES OR ~ | : 8 &= 2R
PROTECTED OPEN SPACES (ie. CONSERVATION EASEMENTS, GREENWAYS, OR PARKWAYS) ~ _ @ =k
ON ADJACENT OR NEARBY PARCEL'S, OR TO CREATE GLARE PERCEPTIBLE ON PUBLIC _ | ~ . _ \ = z .
STREETS AND RIGHT OF WAYS PER CHAPTER 4.1.3 OF THE LDC. o 0 | _. a 3 s
7. ALL DUMPSTER PADS, TRANSFORMERS, AC UNITS, GENERATOR PADS TO BE SCREENED . , _ Mg | 2 3 Q
PER CHAPTER 10 OF THE LDC. J DN, R e | =
8. ALL RADIl TO BE 4.5' UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. LA | | ~ _ 1 LOCATION MAP i
9. BUILDING ARCHITECTURE TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 5.6 OF THE LDC. : A - : T~ ! A NO SCALE 5
10. ALL INTERIOR SIDEWALKS THAT ABUT PARKING TO BE 5 WIDE. PARKING AREAS SHALL i | - AN . ! g
COMPLY WITH 9.1.12.C OF THE LDC. 30 e S WH Ak i I S~ : L ~ o
11. A LANDSCAPE AND TREE CANOPY PLAN PER CHAPTER 10 OF THE LDC SHALL BE vg(; é—:TXE%E ngl?FFE% BRA) | \ Y~ /! ut H Rty -
PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT. ¢ BUFRE: - .. (/' S\ l L "y ~ _ LEGEND Q
12. MITIGATION MEASURES FOR DUST CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION __ , A y 1 ok . —1 .
TO PREVENT FUGITIVE EMISSIONS REACHING EXISTING ROADS AND NEIGHBORHOODS. : y { & . | 1 IR - EXISTING CONTOUR -5 O
13. STEEP SLOPES ARE LOCATED OFFSITE WITHIN EXISTING I-64/TUCKER STATION R/W . e - / N )) | | Aty VTV N EYISTING TREE MASS 2 =
14, A KARST TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY WAS PERFORMED ON 1/12/12 BY MSA AND SUBMITTED ! o : Q‘ : RRE - 1 i * : | : e EXISTING FENCE S x O
TO P&DS STAFF FOR REVIEW. i 2 WA - - g | | A - vy & F
15. BUILDING ELEVATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO PDS STAFF FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL i % - N . § ) \ | __ | ~7 ——————— X, W ——————  EXISTING WATER LINE o g .
OF COMPLIANCE WITH LDC CHAPTER 5.6, PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW OR \ ~3 B ¥ Ji A \ : . . oFH >
11111 ~ (o .. \ EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT n e =<
CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. - : LY _ | e YIS TG En S o <
16. COMPATIBLE UTILITY LINES (ELECTRIC, PHONE, CABLE) SHALL BE PLACED IN A COMMON _ \\ \ - _ | \ | T O o
TRENCH UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY APPROPRIATE AGENCIES. 26.5' ' { | _ | | | i1 : _ —_ EX OHU ———  EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITIES 1 % v -
| v\ [ ) _ ' 1 1 — EX OHE ————— EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC g L 25 L
\ ) AN o8 EXISTING UTILITY POLE T D
: \ N : 1 ———=—=——{I=-===-="="EXISTING CATCH BASIN & YARD DRAIN A e >
T COMPATIBLE UTILITY LINES (ELECTRIC, PHONE, CABLE) SHALL BE PLACED IN A COMMON \ 2 ( N fomsgseppladortobipateta™ o .~ _ _ _ _ ——————— ~(  EXISTING HEADWALL x =9
TRENCH UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY APPROPRIATE AGENCIES. i \ \ \) | T emimames === 552
2. AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT AND BOND MAY BE REQUIRED BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS ! | ) 7 EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
FOR ROADWAY REPAIRS ON ALL SURROUNDING ACCESS ROADS TO THE SITE DUE TO | \ l \ | = v MO
DAMAGES CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC ACTIVITIES. : 18 . \ L ANNA VOIT —= = PROPOSED CATCH BASIN & YARD DRAN % 1
3. THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY UTILITY RELOCATION ON THE PROPERTY. \ | 1 | 3 &ogﬂg&ﬁ% TP (| PROPOSED SLOPED & FLARED HEADWALL )
L S S 2 T, S S o o - \ L TR rorose /s
"SPECIAL N OR | PEC /SWF
DRAWINGS FOR SIDEWALKS AND PER 'KY STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND \ | 11 i @) PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE 8 O
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION,” LATEST EDITION. ) 3;%%803? Egg%g% \ N\ L { y) - PROPOSED DRAINAGE ARROW g | -
5. CONSTRUCTION PLANS, BOND AND ENCROACHMENT PERMIT ARE REQUIRED BY METRO L 0® {30,200 SF. GROSS AREA — 1y ._Ex;slmé, i l 2 B = ™
PUBLIC WORKS FOR ALL WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY. \ § 3 STORIES CONCRETE DITCH | 2 | SLOPES 15-30% L o
6. PROPERTIES CROSSOVER ACCESS AGREEMENT AND EASEMENT WAS RECORDED WITH || -~ | S | X% S
MINOR PLAT IN D.B. 10417 PG. 16. NATIONAL RETAIL PROPERTIES % b | SLOPES >30% L|_| E ﬂ_
12500 SYCAMORE STATION PLACEZ 2 o [P 3<, my = 3
TAX BLOCK 39, LOT 1078 .- <] 5 8= ZE Sy
D,B. 10520, PG- 923 fqg &j x . i | ., \ » m\ L’_l r-..,\ X
MSD NOTES: E2/SIrD 20 > g ) SDEWALK | e <0
1. CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND DOCUMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON E oW a3 MREWALK | §\ :_‘_._.’3 l a O S L
COUNTY SEWER DISTRICTS DESIGN MANUAL AND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 28 - 5 S <=3, r o L__':,'
2. WASTEWATER: W< i e .
SANITARY SEWER WILL CONNECT TO THE FLOYDS FORK WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 5 2 l EXISTING FORM DISTRICT SUBURBAN WORKPLACE W o —
BY PROPERTY SERVICE CONNECTION, SUBJECT TO FEES. SANITARY SEWER CAPACITY ' & o) 2D | EXISTING ZONING c2 —J o >
3. DRAINAGE / STORM WATER DETENTION: _ & A > T A PROPOSED LAND USE STORAGE < N =
DETENTION TO BE PROVIDED OFF SITE IN BUSINESS PARK BASIN. 2 \ ol = TOTAL LAND AREA 2,70+ AC. = = —
4. EROSION & SILT CONTROL: e 5 ; N \ ' , BUILDING AREA 118,500 +S.F. = O
A SOIL AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN SHALL BE DEVELOPED AND IMPLEMENTED IN 2 ! | _ BUILDING HEIGHT 45 = &3 —
ACCORDANCE WITH MSD AND THE USDA NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE @ | \ A FLOOR AREA RATIO (MAX. ALLOWED 5.0) 1.0 o
RECOMMENDATIONS. DOCUMENTATION OF MSD'S APPROVAL OF THE PLAN SHALL BE - | PARKING OFFICE (1,000 SF) ) ‘
SUBMITTED TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION PRIOR TO GRADING AND CONSTRUCTION 24 % - - MINIMUM (.1 SP/350 SF) 3 SPACES
ACTMTIES. \
5. NO PORTION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY LIES WITHIN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA PER \ 2 e gagmx&g él;/zoo SF) 5 SPACES N
FEMA'S FIRM MAPPING, (21111C0128 E). ‘
6. ALL THROUGH STORMWATER DRAINAGE SHALL BE PLACED IN A METROPOLITAN SEWER / \ mmdMuUMM (21 SgP//L? Emgtg:’fzgg g ggﬁggg C-
DISTRICT 15" SEWER AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT.
7. THE FINAL DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT MUST MEET ALL MS4 WATER QUALITY ! \ \ TOTAL REQUIRED (MIN—MAX) 5-8 SPACES I-Z- O
REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY MSD. SITE LAYOUT MAY CHANGE AT THE DESIGN S I \ PARKING PROVIDED 8 SPACES z
PHASE DUE TO PROPER SIZING OF GREEN BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES. 7 ENCLOSED — | (INCLUDES 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES) = Ll
” DUMPSTER - BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED/PROVIDED 2 LONG-TERM SPACES a | A< o
% I \ (PROVIDED IN BUILDING) O | e - = NS
o M3 — =
S \ - 4 N —
. < (A — b
. ) 25 / L IREE_CANOPY DATA: > Z9 "
| o | | > GROSS SITE AREA 118,405¢ S.F. b L O 0582z
i b 1 TREE CANOPY CATEGORY CLASS C R £ ¥9a
WALL \ EXISTING TREE CANOPY 0+ S.F. (0%) = L (dp) <0
| \ EXISTING TREE CANOPY TO BE PRESERVED 0% S.F. (0%) O o < W § e
| g TOTAL TREE CANOPY REQUIRED/PROVIDED 23,681 S.F. (20%) o - E 1. o Z
| B . &
*TREE CANOPY DEPICTED ON PLAN PER MSD LOJC MAPPING, D Z L & o
AERIAL PHOTO OR FIELD SURVEY. TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS 1O = (C =X ¢
_ BASED UPON TREE AREAS SHOWN. oS <§t > 8 8
wh s 7R m
Ll 2D . = ) 1 > m
= N V.UA. 22,938+ SF. oM e Ry
© \\ l.L.A. REQUIRED (7.5% V.U.A.) 1,720 S.F. a© - _ i = g
S N I.L.A. PROVIDED 2,168+ S.F. o N ¢
- \ 3 YS©
i N . X
> RELIEF OF 4.2.35.G OF THE LDC IS REQUESTED TO ALLOW THE & Z,
BUILDING TO BE 3 STORIES, MORE THAN THE 1 STORY AND 15’ <
IN HEIGHT SPECIFIED. <
RELIEF OF 4.2.35.H OF THE LDC IS REQUESTED TO ALLOW THE
PROPERTY TO CONTAIN MORE THAN ONE FREESTANDING SIGN.
2 2
P — A WAIVER IS REQUESTED OF 5.6.1.C OF THE LDC TO ALLOW LESS z
<t < THAN 50% OF THE WALLS SURFACE AT STREET—LEVEL TO 3
- - = CONSIST OF CLEAR WINDOWS AND DOORS AND TO ALLOW FOR 3
\ : THE WINDOWS TO BE LESS THAN 8' IN HEIGHT MEASURED FROM 5
— } ” — : S LD ] 3 THE SIDEWALK AND FOR THE BOTTOM OF THE WINDOWS TO BE Z
L - = L L= Dt . et - e : GREATER THAN 2' ABOVE THE SIDEWALK. 2l |&
i s ) ’ B | | s o ! : ] ’ I 2
2 7 i [y o " | -— . - T o o
ALTERNATE SIGN LOCATION M JAIR : %, . T | _ _ S ' 2 E|&|¢
(SIGNS CAN BE ATTACHED : < W SHAE
TO BUILDING) TACTILE WARNING SURFACE (TYP.) — ————— EX B =77 3|85
PARKING SIGN (TYP.) ACCESSIBLE RAMP (TYP.) 812
BACK OF CURB—__\ _ — | 5%‘3
5% MAX. LONGITUDINAL I I Y
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—Verticql Scale:  N/A

Horizontal Scale: 1”=30’
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